2024/3/6 www.depuw.com 1
DP31341_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31341
40V, Ultra-Low 2uA IQ，Low Noise LDO Regulators
FEATURES
 Low Dropout Voltage：550mV@100mA

 Audio/Video Equipment
 LED Driver
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SOT23-3 Pb free in T&R, 3000 Pcs/Reel
SOT89-3 Pb free in T&R, 1000 Pcs/Reel
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
2024/3/6 www.depuw.com 2
DP31341_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31341
40V,250mA Ultra-Low IQ Linear Regulator
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 Pin Arrangement
 Pin Configuration
SOT23-3 SOT89-3A SOT89-3B Pin Name Description
1 1 2 GND Ground.
2 2 3 VIN Input Supply of the LDO.
3 3 1 OUT
Regulator Output Pin. It is recommended to use a ceramic
capacitor with effective capacitance in the range of 2.2μF
to 10μF to ensure stability. This ceramic capacitor should be
placed as close as possible to OUT pin.
 Marking Information
DP31341 for product name:
YYY refers to the following table description, represents different packaging and special output voltage
XXXX The first X represents the last year,2020 is 0;The second X represents the month,inA-L 12 letters;The
third and fourth X on behalf of the date,01-31said;
2024/3/6 www.depuw.com 3
DP31341_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31341
40V,250mA Ultra-Low IQ Linear Regulator
Marking Model VOUT Voltage PACKAGE
41-20 DP31341-20AST 2.0V SOT23-3
41-24 DP31341-24AST 2.4V SOT23-3
41-28 DP31341-28AST 2.8V SOT23-3
41-30 DP31341-30AST 3.0V SOT23-3
41-33 DP31341-33AST 3.3V SOT23-3
41-40 DP31341-40AST 4.0V SOT23-3
41-44 DP31341-44AST 4.4V SOT23-3
41-50 DP31341-50AST 5.0V SOT23-3
41A-20 DP31341-20BST 2.0V SOT89-3A
41A-24 DP31341-24BST 2.4V SOT89-3A
41A-28 DP31341-28BST 2.8V SOT89-3A
41A-30 DP31341-30BST 3.0V SOT89-3A
41A-33 DP31341-33BST 3.3V SOT89-3A
41A-40 DP31341-40BST 4.0V SOT89-3A
41A-44 DP31341-44BST 4.4V SOT89-3A
41A-50 DP31341-50BST 5.0V SOT89-3A
41B-20 DP31341-20CST 2.0V SOT89-3B
41B-24 DP31341-24CST 2.4V SOT89-3B
41B-28 DP31341-28CST 2.8V SOT89-3B
41B-30 DP31341-30CST 3.0V SOT89-3B
2024/3/6 www.depuw.com 4
DP31341_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31341
40V,250mA Ultra-Low IQ Linear Regulator
41B-33 DP31341-33CST 3.3V SOT89-3B
41B-40 DP31341-40CST 4.0V SOT89-3B
41B-44 DP31341-44CST 4.4V SOT89-3B
41B-50 DP31341-50CST 5.0V SOT89-3B
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Over operating temperature range (unless otherwise noted)(1)
Note:
(1)Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.